
#  Stony Brook (3-12) -vs- #  Charleston (7-10)
03/13/2026 at Mount Pleasant, S.C. (Patriots Point)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Worley, Micah (2-2)
Loss: Harrington, Carter (1-1)
Save: Rizzo, John (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bradley Newton First: Nate Thompson Third Base: Matthew Cerimele 
Start: 6:02 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Stony Brook 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 8 0
Charleston 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 1

Stony Brook 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dromboski, Nicholas cf 5 0 2 0 0 2 2
Jackson, Matthew lf 3 0 0 0 2 2 0
Pilla, Johnny 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
Carson, Chris 1b 3 1 3 0 1 0 0
Schaffer, James 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Welch, Jordan dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Villani, Mike PH/dh 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Coffey, Aidyn ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Doughty, Chanz rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Szepek, Luke c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Henshaw, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rizzo, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 8 2 6 9 9

2B: Carson, Chris (1)
CS: Dromboski, Nicholas (1)
PO: Pilla, Johnny (1)

Charleston 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Amman, Jacob lf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Plyler, Ethan 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Johnson, Dylan c 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Penfield, Landon 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
LaCoste, Alex 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Diaz, Nick rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Rogers, Stow dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Burgess, Will ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Holbrook, Reece cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Myers, Kaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hench, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sweeney, Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 5 1 1 12 5

SF: Johnson, Dylan (1)
SB: LaCoste, Alex (1); Amman, Jacob (1)
E: Amman, Jacob (1)
DP: 1

Stony Brook IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Worley, Micah (W, 2-2) 5.1 4 1 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 20 20 4 2 91
Henshaw, Dylan 2.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 3 24
Rizzo, John (S, 1) 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 19
Totals 5 1 1 1 12 1 0 0 0 31 33 8 7 134

Charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harrington, Carter (L, 1-1) 5.0 5 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 19 21 5 6 84
Myers, Kaden 1.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 24
Hench, Ryan 2.0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 1 42
Sweeney, Parker 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 11
Totals 8 3 2 6 9 0 0 0 0 33 39 7 9 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stony Brook - Top of 1st SB COF
Dromboski,Nicholas grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFBBK). 0 0
Jackson,Matthew flied out to cf (0-2 SSF). 0 0
Pilla,Johnny singled to left field (3-2 KFBBBF). 0 0
Carson,Chris doubled to left field (1-1 BK); Pilla,Johnny advanced from first base, scored on play and a
fielding error by Amman,Jacob (E7), unearned; Carson,Chris advanced to third base on the throw. 1 0
Schaffer,James popped up to second base (0-2 SS). 1 0

Charleston - Bottom of 1st SB COF
Amman,Jacob struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBBKS). 1 0
Plyler,Ethan struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 0
Johnson,Dylan singled to center field (3-2 BBKFB). 1 0
Penfield,Landon flied out to right center putout by rf (2-1 FBB). 1 0

Stony Brook - Top of 2nd SB COF
Welch,Jordan lined out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 1 0
Coffey,Aidyn struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 1 0
Doughty,Chanz grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBKBB). 1 0

Charleston - Bottom of 2nd SB COF
LaCoste,Alex grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 SSBB). 1 0
Diaz,Nick struck out looking (3-2 FBBSBK). 1 0
Rogers,Stow struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 0

Stony Brook - Top of 3rd SB COF
Szepek,Luke flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Dromboski,Nicholas singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Jackson,Matthew walked (3-1 KBBBB); Dromboski,Nicholas advanced to second base. 1 0
Pilla,Johnny struck out looking (3-2 KSBFFBFBK); Dromboski,Nicholas is out caught stealing, in a double
play. 1 0

Charleston - Bottom of 3rd SB COF
Burgess,Will fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Holbrook,Reece lined out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Amman,Jacob struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 0

Stony Brook - Top of 4th SB COF
Carson,Chris singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Schaffer,James grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F); Carson,Chris advanced to second base. 1 0
Welch,Jordan struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 1 0
Coffey,Aidyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 0

Charleston - Bottom of 4th SB COF
Plyler,Ethan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 S). 1 0
Johnson,Dylan flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Penfield,Landon struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0

Stony Brook - Top of 5th SB COF
Doughty,Chanz grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0



Szepek,Luke grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Dromboski,Nicholas singled to center field (1-2 BFFF). 1 0
Jackson,Matthew walked (3-0 BBBB); Dromboski,Nicholas advanced to second base. 1 0
Pilla,Johnny flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Charleston - Bottom of 5th SB COF
LaCoste,Alex singled up the middle (2-2 SBKB). 1 0
Diaz,Nick struck out swinging (2-2 FBSFBFS). 1 0
LaCoste,Alex stole second base. 1 0
Rogers,Stow struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 1 0
Burgess,Will struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 1 0

Stony Brook - Top of 6th SB COF
COFC pitching change: Myers,Kaden replaces Harrington,Carter. 1 0
Carson,Chris singled to center field (1-1 BK). 1 0
Schaffer,James walked (3-1 BBBKB); Carson,Chris advanced to second base. 1 0
SB substitution: Villani,Mike pinch hitting for Welch,Jordan. 1 0
Villani,Mike singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Carson,Chris scored from second
base; Schaffer,James advanced to second base. 2 0
Coffey,Aidyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BKF); Schaffer,James out at third base, 3b
unassisted; Villani,Mike advanced to second base. 2 0
Doughty,Chanz struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 0
Szepek,Luke singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Villani,Mike scored from second base; Coffey,Aidyn advanced to
second base. 3 0
Dromboski,Nicholas struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 0

Charleston - Bottom of 6th SB COF
Holbrook,Reece struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBSS). 3 0
Amman,Jacob singled up the middle (1-1 SB). 3 0
Plyler,Ethan singled to right center (3-2 KKFBFFBB); Amman,Jacob advanced from first base to third base. 3 0
SB position change: Villani,Mike remains in the game at dh 3 0
SB pitching change: Henshaw,Dylan replaces Worley,Micah. 3 0
Johnson,Dylan sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 F); Amman,Jacob scored. 3 1
Penfield,Landon walked (3-0 BBBB); Plyler,Ethan advanced to second base. 3 1
LaCoste,Alex struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 3 1

Stony Brook - Top of 7th SB COF
COFC pitching change: Hench,Ryan replaces Myers,Kaden. 3 1
Jackson,Matthew struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 3 1
Pilla,Johnny walked (3-2 BKFBFBB). 3 1
Pilla,Johnny out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 3 1
Carson,Chris walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 3 1
Schaffer,James struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 3 1

Charleston - Bottom of 7th SB COF
Diaz,Nick grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 3 1
Rogers,Stow popped up to short (1-1 KB). 3 1
Burgess,Will grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 1

Stony Brook - Top of 8th SB COF
Villani,Mike flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 3 1
Coffey,Aidyn walked (3-2 BKFFBBB). 3 1
Doughty,Chanz popped up to short (1-0 B). 3 1
Szepek,Luke grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 3 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston - Bottom of 8th SB COF
Holbrook,Reece grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 1
Amman,Jacob singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K). 3 1
Plyler,Ethan flied out to lf (1-2 BFS). 3 1
SB pitching change: Rizzo,John replaces Henshaw,Dylan. 3 1
Amman,Jacob stole second base. 3 1
Amman,Jacob advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 1
Johnson,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 SSFBBFFB). 3 1

Stony Brook - Top of 9th SB COF
COFC pitching change: Sweeney,Parker replaces Hench,Ryan. 3 1
Dromboski,Nicholas struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 1
Jackson,Matthew struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 3 1
Pilla,Johnny grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, bunt (0-1 K). 3 1

Charleston - Bottom of 9th SB COF
Penfield,Landon struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 3 1
LaCoste,Alex grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KK). 3 1
Diaz,Nick popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 K). 3 1


